.

:

.

•

:

--- . ---

PATE	NTS ONLY
Tab settings	
•	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Electric Capital Canada Inc.	Name: <u>Corlac Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes 🙀 No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>6010 53rd Avenue</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Lloydminister</u> State: <u>Alberta, Canada</u> ZIP: <u>T9V 2T2</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other - Termination of Security Agreement	
Execution Date: June 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📝 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,837,152
Additional numbers at	ached? 🗌 Yes 👿 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: <u>David B. Jennings</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address <u>; Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	_01-2384
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DÖ NOT US	
original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
David B. Jennings	Signature October 12, 2001
	rer sheet, attachments, and document. 2

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination") is granted by General Electric Capital Canada Inc. ("GECC") to Corlac Inc., a corporation of Canada, ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, GECC is the owner and holder of that certain Patent Security Agreement executed May 10, 2000, by Assignor in favor of GECC and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 010909/0488 (the "2000 Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, GECC acting through is authorized agent wishes to terminate its security interest in all "Collateral" (as defined in the 2000 Patent Security Agreement) as granted in the 2000 Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, GECC, who is the present holder and legal owner of the security interest in the "Collateral" granted by the 2000 Patent Security Agreement, for valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and quit claim all property encumbered by this lien of the 2000 Patent Security Agreement to the grantor therein, who is forever discharged from the lien of the 2000 Patent Security Agreement affecting any and all "Collateral".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interest granted by the 2000 Patent Security Agreement.

This Termination governs only the 2000 Patent Security Agreement and does not and shall not be construed to affect any other agreement between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GECC has caused this Termination to be executed effective as of the 7th day of June, 2001, by its authorized agent.

General Electric Capital Canada Inc.

Name: David B. Jennings

Title: <u>Attorney for GECC</u>

RECORDED: 11/14/2001